Utility shed (up to 200 sf, 10’ high) - 10 feet of the rear lot line. 

Continue warrant on next page

BOND ARTICLES 

Article 6: Bridge Reconstruction Bond Issue    $1,189,909 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million One Hundred 
Eighty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Dollars ($1,189,909) for the replacement of bridges 
at Bluff Street over Hittytity Brook and Providence Hill Road over Providence Hill Brook and to 
cover the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue, and to authorize the issuance of not more 
than $1,189,909 of bonds or notes for such purposes in accordance with the provisions of the

[...]

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source: Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate 
Rate Impacts:  $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 

Article 7: 2013 Road Construction and Engineering Program  $5,336,899 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Five Million Three Hundred 
Thirty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($5,336,899) (gross appropriation) for 
the improvement, reconstruction, maintenance, and engineering of roads and associated water 
improvements as outlined in the 10-Year Road Program and further authorize the Board of 
Selectmen to issue not more than Six Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-
Nine Dollars ($692,899) of that amount as bonds or notes for the portion of water main 
improvements beneath the effected roads, in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal 
Finance Act (RSA 33); and to authorize the Board of Selectmen to issue and negotiate such 
bonds or notes and determine the rate of interest thereon; and further to add the sum of Four 
Million Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($4,615,000) of that amount to the Roadway 
Capital Reserve Fund Previously established in 1990 for the purpose of repair and/or 
reconstruction of existing roads and associated drainage improvements, and engineering, with 
the remaining balance of Twenty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($29,000) of that amount to come from 
the Demand and Benefit Assessment Reserve Revenues intended for this purpose, and further to 
authorize the Board of Selectmen to accept any and all state aid or other revenue source that may 
become available for this work and to take any other action relative thereto including acquiring

[...]

will be based on the aggregate appropriation. 

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source: Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate 
Rate Impacts:  $5.64 $3.45  $3.25 

Article 9: Winter Weather Operations    $250,000 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000) to be placed in the Snow Expendable Trust Fund previously established in 
1998 for the purpose of managing winter weather, including but not limited to plowing and 
removing snow, sanding and chemically treating streets, and otherwise responding to hazardous

[...]

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source: Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate 
Rate Impacts:  $0.07 $0.00  $0.00 

Article 10: Bridge Engineering Design - Shannon Road   $125,000 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($125,000) for the purpose of engineering design, cost estimates, and bid 
documents, obtaining permits and easements as may be required, for the reconstruction of a 
bridge located on Shannon Road and further to authorize the use of $125,000 from the December

[...]

The bridge is classified by the HDOT as a Municipally Managed Bridge. 

Originator:  Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source: Use of Fund Balance 

Article 11: Purchase an Ambulance    $250,000 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000) for the purpose of purchasing an ambulance for the Fire Department. 

Recommendations: Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee:  With 

Background:  This is part of Salem Fire Department's vehicle replacement schedule.  This 
Ambulance replaces a 2005 International Horton.

[...]

Board of Selectmen 
Funding Source: Property Tax Water Rate  Sewer Rate 
Rate Impacts:  $0.07 $0.00  $0.00 

Article 12: Purchase Two Six Wheel Dump Trucks and 4x4 Pickup Truck  $354,708 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-Four 
Thousand Seven Hundred Eight Dollars ($354,708) for the purpose of purchasing two six wheel 
dump trucks and a 4x4 pickup truck. 

The Town of Salem will receive 80% reimbursement from the State of New Hampshire for the 
Two Six Wheel Dump Trucks. 

Recommendations: Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee: